

TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") -Agreement with DLT Enterprise Pte. Ltd. for the Acquisition of the Entire Issued Share Capital of Watt Wah Petroleum Haulage Pte. Ltd.

## SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Туре	Announcement	
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)	
	NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS	
Description	Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") - Agreement with DLT	
	Enterprise Pte. Ltd. for the Acquisition of the Entire Issued Share	
	Capital of Watt Wah Petroleum Haulage Pte. Ltd.	

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 10 August 2022, 17 November 2022 and 23 November 2022 in relation to the Acquisition. Unless otherwise defined, the definitions used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as those defined in the aforesaid announcements.

The Board of Directors of SHB wishes to announce that following the fulfilment of all the conditions precedent, the Acquisition of Watt Wah has been completed on 30 November 2022 with the Consideration of SGD1,600,000/- has been made by the Company to the Seller in the manner as described in the Agreement.

Pursuant to the completion of the Acquisition, Watt Wah is now a wholly-owned subsidiary of SHB.

This announcement is dated 30 November 2022.

Announcement Info

Company Name	SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD
Stock Name	SWIFT
Date Announced	30 Nov 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-30112022-00028